Keysight 86205B
RF Bridge
Operating
and Service
Manual
Notices
© Keysight Technologies 2011, 2014
No part of this manual may be reproduced in

Specifications
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge Oper
Model Keysight 86205B
Frequency range 300 kHz to 3 GHz
Impedance 50  Ω
Directivity (min)
38 dB, 300 kHz to 1.3 GHz
33 dB, 1.3 GHz to 3 GHz
Return loss (min) 14 dB
Insertion loss (max)
2 dB, 300 kHz to 1 GHz
2.5 dB, 1 GHz to 3 GHz
Coupling factor 18 ± 3 dB
ating and Service Manual 9
10
1 Introduction
This page is intentionally left blank.
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge Operating and Service Manual
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge
Operating and Service Manual
2
Environmental Specifications &
Physical Dimensions
Environmental Specifications 12
Physical Dimensions 13
This chapter contains the environmental specifications and
physical dimensions of the Keysight 86205B RF Bridge.
2 Environmental Specifications & Physical Dimensions
Environmental Specifications
12
The Keysight 86205B RF Bridge is designed to fully comply
with Keysight Technologies’ product operating environmental
specifications as shown in Table 1.
Table 1 Environmental specifications
Temperature:
• Operating
• Storage
• Cycling
0 °C to +55 °C
–40 °C to +70 °C
–50 °C to +85 °C, 10 cycles at 20 °C per minute, 20 minutes
dwell time
Relative humidity:
• Operating 50% to 95% RH at 40 °C, 24 hours cycling, repeated 5 times
Shock Half-sine waveform, 0.5 ms duration, 1000 g, all 6 faces,
3 shock pulses per orientation
Vibration 50 Hz to 2000 Hz, 7 grms, 15 min/axis (x, y, and z axes)
ESD immunity
• Direct discharge
• Air discharge
6 kV per IEC 61000-4-2
15 kV per IEC 61000-4-2
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge Operating and Service Manual
Environmental Specifications & Physical Dimensions 2
Physical Dimensions
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge Oper
Table 2 shows the physical dimensions of the
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge.
Table 2 Physical dimensions
Weight 0.31 kg (0.68 lb)
Shipping weight 0.69 kg (1.52 lb)
Dimensions Per Figure 2
Dimensions in millimeters
Figure 2 Dimensions of Keysight 86205B RF Bridge
ating and Service Manual 13
14
2 Environmental Specifications & Physical Dimensions
This page is intentionally left blank.
Keysight 86205B RF Bridge Operating and Service Manual